
Margaretta High School 
2025-2026 Boys Basketball Schedule 

(All times listed signify tripleheader start time; 9th, JV, Varsity unless otherwise noted.) 
Revised 3/26/25 

 
 

Day  Date   Team    Place   Time 
Fri.   Nov. 28  Bellevue     Away   4:30 
Thur.  Dec. 4   Sandusky   Home   4:45 
Sat.   Dec. 6   Norwalk St. Paul   Home   4:45 
Thur.  Dec. 11  Port Clinton*    Away   4:30 
Sat.  Dec. 13  Oak Harbor   Home   4:30 
Fri.   Dec. 19  Huron*   Home   4:45 
Sat.  Dec. 20  Clyde    Home   4:30 
Tues.  Dec. 23  Edison*   Home   4:45  
Mon.  Dec. 29  Colonel Crawford (JV/V) Away   6:00 
Fri.  Jan. 2   Vermilion*       Away   4:00 
Sat.  Jan. 3   Tiffin Calvert  Away   4:00  
Fri.   Jan. 9   Willard*     Home   4:45 
Sat.   Jan. 10  Monroeville   Away   4:30  
Fri.  Jan. 16  Port Clinton*    Home   4:45 
Mon.   Jan. 19       TBA @ Flyin to the Hoop (V)  Trent Arena, Kettering TBD 
Fri.  Jan. 23  Huron*   Away   4:30 
Sat.   Jan. 24  Old Fort  (JV/V)  Away   5:30 
Fri.  Jan. 30  Edison*   Away   4:30 
Sat.   Jan. 31      Toledo CC @ Tourney Tune-Up (V) Home   7:00 
Fri.  Feb. 6   Vermilion*      Home   4:45 
Tues.  Feb. 10  Shelby   (JV/V)  Home   6:00 
Fri.  Feb. 13  Willard*    Away   4:30 
 


